TO: JULIANNE BOCHINSKI COMPANY: PO BOX 2723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/08/2009 900124269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/16/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auxilor, Inc.		01/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datawatch Corporation	
Street Address:	271 Mill Road	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:		VISUAL HELP DESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)226-3364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2032268833

Email: Julianne.Bochinski@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne Bochinski
Address Line 1: PO Box 2723

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne B. Bochinski	
Signature:	/Julianne B. Bochinski/	
Date:	01/08/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0733

700395921

Jan 09 09 08:16p American Trademark Compan 2032263364

р.3

TO: JULIANNE BOCHINSKI COMPANY: PO BOX 2723

Total Attachments: 2 source=VHD - Assignment to DATAWATCH#page1.tif source=VHD - Assignment to DATAWATCH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0734

TRADEMARK TRANSFER/ASSIGNMENT NUN PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Auxilor, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose place of business and address is 271 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, has adopted, owned and used the registered trademark:

U.S. Registration No. 2,593,147 for the mark VISUAL HELP DESK in Class 9.

Whereas, Datawatch Corporation (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 271 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Registration;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated October 16, 2002, ASSIGNOR assigns the trademark VISUAL HELP DESK, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of October 16, 2002, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark VISUAL HELP DESK, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0735

common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future U.S.

infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

AUXILOR, INC. (Assignor)

By: Munay F

Title: Treasurer & Secretary.

Date: 1/8 2004

DATAWATCH CORPORATION (Assignee)

Name: John H. Kitchen, III Title: Senior Vice President

Chief Marketing Officer

Date: 1 8 0 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 01/08/2009